BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 501-226-101
Issue 4, November 1975
AMPLIFIERS
151-, 241-, AND 242-TYPE
IDENTIFICATION
1. GENERAL

operation to increase transmitter output when using
an operator's headset.
Ordering Guide
2.02 Order as:
• Amplifier-151B, D, E, F
• Amplifier-241B
• Amplifier-242B
Design Features
2.03 Refer to Table A.
Application
2.04 Refer to Table B.
3. CONNECTIONS
3.01 •When the 241B amplifier is used in conjunction
with the 425-type network, terminal 4 of
the amplifier should always be connected to network
terminal R, and terminal 1 of the amplifier should
always be connected to network terminal B .•
3.02 For other connection information refer to
appropriate telephone set section.
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A.
BSP S01-226-101-i04_1975-ll-Ol.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 06,2012 18:29:56
Page 1
SECTION 501-226-101
, -------------------------,
I N X
I
I
I
I v
: 0+-11---:-;::;;:::==+--Q,
I
I
I
I
I
I
I W
I
I
I
i x4 3 I
: NOTE: :
I POLARITY GUARD PART OF
ISEE NOTE I:
:
151D AND E AMPLIFIERS ONLY I
I 2 I :
I I
L _______ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _______ J
Fig. 1-151-Type Amplifier and Polarity Guard,
Schematic
Fig. 2-241A (MD) Amplifier Schematic
4
Fig. 3---+241 B Amplifier Schematic.
Page 2
A
HEADSET JACKS
t
c
.........__
2 T
....... II
� /
Fig. 4-2428 Amplifier Schematic
BSP 501-226-101-i04_1975-11-02.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 06, 2012 18:30:13
r?
�
TABLE A­
DESIGN FEATURES
AMPLIFIER TYPE